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1 Jaipur (I) 805.66 353.63 1159.29 61.20 24.16 58.42 23.23 57.48 22.92 58.20 22.95 53.41 21.24 52.70 21.04

2 Dudu 26.14 30.86 57.00 1.68 1.46 1.60 1.42 1.58 1.40 1.60 1.40 1.47 1.29 1.45 1.28

3 Jaipur (I) 831.80 384.49 1216.29 62.88 25.62 60.02 24.65 59.06 24.32 59.80 24.35 54.88 22.53 54.15 22.32

4 Jaipur (II) 212.55 77.45 290.00 16.15 5.29 15.40 5.08 15.16 5.02 15.36 5.03 14.09 4.65 13.91 4.61

5 Chomu 37.87 24.91 62.78 2.85 1.68 2.73 1.62 2.69 1.60 2.72 1.60 2.50 1.48 2.46 1.47

6 Kotputli 53.99 95.52 149.51 3.40 4.34 3.25 4.17 3.20 4.12 3.24 4.12 2.97 3.82 2.93 3.78

7 Shahpura 27.42 52.29 79.71 1.62 2.01 1.55 1.94 1.52 1.91 1.54 1.92 1.42 1.77 1.40 1.75

8 Jaipur (II) 331.83 250.17 582.00 24.02 13.32 22.93 12.81 22.57 12.65 22.86 12.67 20.98 11.72 20.70 11.61

9 Dausa 49.09 59.76 108.85 3.60 3.80 3.44 3.66 3.38 3.62 3.43 3.62 3.14 3.35 3.10 3.32

10 S.Madhopur 56.96 28.91 85.87 4.33 1.97 4.13 1.90 4.06 1.87 4.10 1.88 3.78 1.74 3.73 1.72

11 Karoli 34.62 20.18 54.80 2.63 1.39 2.51 1.33 2.48 1.31 2.51 1.32 2.30 1.22 2.27 1.21

12 Dausa (R) 140.67 108.85 249.52 10.56 7.16 10.08 6.89 9.92 6.80 10.04 6.82 9.22 6.31 9.10 6.25

13 Sikar 152.05 99.59 251.64 11.42 6.65 10.90 6.40 10.73 6.31 10.86 6.32 9.97 5.84 9.82 5.78

14 Jhunjhunu 117.75 86.32 204.07 8.96 5.92 8.56 5.70 8.42 5.61 8.51 5.62 7.82 5.20 7.72 5.16

15 Churu 53.27 55.31 108.58 3.94 3.58 3.75 3.44 3.70 3.40 3.74 3.40 3.44 3.14 3.39 3.12

16 Sujangarh 26.85 26.03 52.88 1.91 1.56 1.84 1.51 1.80 1.48 1.82 1.49 1.67 1.38 1.65 1.35

17 Khetri 10.42 16.89 27.31 0.74 1.01 0.71 0.97 0.69 0.95 0.70 0.96 0.65 0.88 0.64 0.88

18 Sikar(R) 360.34 284.14 644.48 26.97 18.72 25.76 18.02 25.34 17.75 25.63 17.79 23.55 16.44 23.22 16.29

19 Alwar 170.83 116.97 287.80 12.90 7.90 12.31 7.61 12.13 7.51 12.28 7.51 11.26 6.95 11.12 6.89

20 Bhiwari 36.95 57.47 94.42 2.71 3.64 2.58 3.50 2.54 3.46 2.58 3.47 2.36 3.21 2.33 3.18
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20 Bhiwari 36.95 57.47 94.42 2.71 3.64 2.58 3.50 2.54 3.46 2.58 3.47 2.36 3.21 2.33 3.18

21 Alwar(R) 207.78 174.44 382.22 15.61 11.54 14.89 11.11 14.67 10.97 14.86 10.98 13.62 10.16 13.45 10.07

22 Bharatpur 83.40 88.95 172.35 6.14 5.72 5.86 5.51 5.77 5.42 5.85 5.44 5.36 5.03 5.29 4.98

23 Dholpur 39.87 111.41 151.28 2.47 4.87 2.36 4.70 2.33 4.63 2.35 4.63 2.16 4.28 2.13 4.24

24 Bharatpur(R) 123.27 200.36 323.63 8.61 10.59 8.22 10.21 8.10 10.05 8.20 10.07 7.52 9.31 7.42 9.22

25 Ajmer 108.91 91.13 200.04 7.48 5.07 7.15 4.87 7.04 4.81 7.12 4.81 6.54 4.45 6.45 4.41

26 Beawar 36.80 29.05 65.85 2.62 1.75 2.50 1.67 2.47 1.66 2.50 1.66 2.29 1.53 2.26 1.52

27 Nagour 93.99 84.65 178.64 6.90 5.38 6.59 5.18 6.47 5.11 6.55 5.13 6.02 4.74 5.93 4.69

28 Deedwana 60.53 45.22 105.75 4.42 2.85 4.21 2.74 4.15 2.70 4.20 2.70 3.85 2.50 3.80 2.48

29 Tonk 38.43 36.20 74.63 2.79 2.25 2.66 2.17 2.62 2.14 2.65 2.14 2.44 1.97 2.40 1.96

30 Kishangarh 26.56 30.46 57.02 1.86 1.75 1.77 1.69 1.75 1.67 1.77 1.67 1.62 1.55 1.60 1.52

31 Kekri 12.10 16.24 28.34 0.81 0.85 0.77 0.82 0.76 0.81 0.77 0.81 0.71 0.75 0.70 0.74

32 Ajmer(R) 377.32 332.95 710.27 26.88 19.90 25.65 19.14 25.26 18.90 25.56 18.92 23.47 17.49 23.14 17.32

33 Jodhpur 296.37 196.04 492.41 21.53 12.24 20.55 11.78 20.22 11.61 20.48 11.64 18.80 10.77 18.55 10.67

34 Barmer 57.93 69.86 127.79 4.15 4.23 3.96 4.08 3.90 4.02 3.95 4.03 3.62 3.72 3.57 3.69

35 Jaisalmer 20.20 22.53 42.73 1.53 1.54 1.46 1.48 1.44 1.45 1.46 1.46 1.34 1.35 1.32 1.34

36 Balotra 28.83 29.52 58.35 2.08 1.82 1.99 1.76 1.96 1.73 1.98 1.74 1.82 1.60 1.80 1.59

37 Falodi 21.37 23.69 45.06 1.65 1.68 1.58 1.61 1.55 1.59 1.57 1.59 1.44 1.47 1.42 1.46

38 Piparsahar 10.41 10.87 21.28 0.78 0.73 0.75 0.70 0.74 0.69 0.75 0.70 0.68 0.64 0.68 0.64

39 Pokaran 10.56 8.44 19.00 0.84 0.63 0.80 0.60 0.79 0.60 0.80 0.60 0.73 0.55 0.72 0.55

40 Jodhpur(R) 445.67 360.95 806.62 32.56 22.87 31.09 22.01 30.60 21.69 30.99 21.76 28.43 20.10 28.06 19.94
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41 Pali 64.73 44.50 109.23 4.88 3.00 4.66 2.88 4.59 2.84 4.64 2.85 4.26 2.63 4.20 2.61

42 Sirohi 24.46 36.39 60.85 1.73 2.16 1.66 2.08 1.63 2.05 1.65 2.05 1.51 1.90 1.49 1.88

43 Jalore 27.70 20.21 47.91 2.11 1.39 2.02 1.34 1.98 1.32 2.01 1.32 1.84 1.22 1.82 1.21

44 Bhinmal 27.18 38.86 66.04 1.98 2.44 1.89 2.35 1.86 2.32 1.88 2.32 1.73 2.15 1.71 2.13

45 Aburoad 20.00 47.93 67.93 1.48 3.12 1.42 3.01 1.39 2.97 1.41 2.97 1.30 2.75 1.28 2.72

46 Sumerpur 10.63 14.83 25.46 0.78 0.95 0.75 0.92 0.74 0.90 0.74 0.91 0.68 0.84 0.67 0.83

47 Pali(R) 174.70 202.72 377.42 12.96 13.06 12.40 12.58 12.19 12.40 12.33 12.42 11.32 11.49 11.17 11.38

48 Udaipur 257.00 145.98 402.98 18.76 9.20 17.91 8.85 17.62 8.74 17.84 8.75 16.36 8.09 16.15 8.00

49 Dungarpur 55.43 63.30 118.73 4.22 4.34 4.03 4.17 3.96 4.12 4.01 4.12 3.68 3.81 3.63 3.78

50 Banswara 66.98 30.54 97.52 5.09 2.08 4.85 2.01 4.78 1.98 4.84 1.98 4.44 1.83 4.38 1.82

51 Rajsamand 51.87 37.11 88.98 3.78 2.33 3.61 2.24 3.55 2.21 3.59 2.21 3.29 2.05 3.25 2.03

52 Salumber 10.38 7.33 17.71 0.76 0.46 0.72 0.45 0.71 0.44 0.72 0.44 0.66 0.41 0.65 0.40

53 Udaipur (R)  441.66 284.26 725.92 32.61 18.41 31.12 17.72 30.62 17.49 31.00 17.50 28.43 16.19 28.06 16.03

54 Chittorgarh 94.95 160.94 255.89 6.25 8.11 5.97 7.81 5.87 7.70 5.95 7.71 5.46 7.13 5.39 7.07

55 Pratapgarh 25.44 10.96 36.40 1.95 0.76 1.86 0.73 1.83 0.72 1.86 0.73 1.70 0.67 1.68 0.66

56 Bhilwara 122.70 92.35 215.05 8.81 5.62 8.41 5.41 8.27 5.34 8.38 5.35 7.68 4.94 7.59 4.90

57 Shahpura 29.60 24.37 53.97 2.17 1.55 2.06 1.48 2.04 1.48 2.07 1.48 1.90 1.37 1.87 1.35

58 Chittor. (R) 272.69 288.62 561.31 19.18 16.04 18.30 15.43 18.01 15.24 18.26 15.27 16.74 14.11 16.53 13.98

59 Kota 166.07 70.54 236.61 12.59 4.80 12.02 4.62 11.83 4.56 11.98 4.56 10.99 4.22 10.85 4.18

60 Bundi 47.12 26.93 74.05 3.52 1.78 3.36 1.71 3.31 1.69 3.35 1.69 3.07 1.57 3.03 1.5560 Bundi 47.12 26.93 74.05 3.52 1.78 3.36 1.71 3.31 1.69 3.35 1.69 3.07 1.57 3.03 1.55

61 Jhalawar 56.78 33.49 90.27 4.33 2.30 4.13 2.21 4.06 2.18 4.12 2.19 3.78 2.02 3.73 2.00

62 Baran 50.50 23.20 73.70 3.85 1.60 3.68 1.54 3.62 1.52 3.66 1.52 3.36 1.41 3.32 1.39

63 R. Mandi 12.68 10.05 22.73 0.87 0.56 0.83 0.53 0.82 0.52 0.83 0.53 0.76 0.49 0.75 0.48

64 Kota(R) 333.15 164.21 497.36 25.16 11.04 24.02 10.61 23.64 10.47 23.94 10.49 21.96 9.71 21.68 9.60

65 Bikaner 106.82 127.14 233.96 7.55 7.49 7.21 7.21 7.09 7.11 7.18 7.12 6.59 6.59 6.49 6.53

66 Naukha 15.19 31.34 46.53 0.97 1.46 0.93 1.39 0.91 1.39 0.92 1.39 0.84 1.28 0.83 1.27

67 Ganganagar 104.06 68.92 172.98 7.80 4.58 7.43 4.40 7.32 4.35 7.41 4.35 6.80 4.03 6.71 3.99

68 H.Garh 54.47 46.21 100.68 4.01 2.97 3.83 2.86 3.77 2.81 3.82 2.82 3.50 2.61 3.46 2.59

69 Nohar 25.58 30.19 55.77 1.93 2.03 1.84 1.95 1.81 1.92 1.83 1.93 1.68 1.78 1.66 1.77

70 Sadulsahar 2.15 3.19 5.34 0.17 0.23 0.16 0.22 0.16 0.22 0.16 0.22 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.20

71 Bikaner(R) 308.27 306.99 615.26 22.43 18.76 21.40 18.03 21.06 17.80 21.32 17.83 19.56 16.49 19.30 16.35

72 Distt. Total 4349.15 3343.15 7692.30 320.43 207.03 305.88 199.21 301.04 196.53 304.79 196.87 279.68 182.05 275.98 180.36

73 RSRTC 101.00 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40

74 NP/AITP 220.00 18.33 18.33 18.33 18.33 18.33 18.33

75 CF Police 86.70 7.22 7.22 7.22 7.22 7.22 7.22

76 Grand Total 8100.00 561.41 539.04 531.52 535.61 495.68 490.29



1 Jaipur (I) 805.66 353.63 1159.29

2 Dudu 26.14 30.86 57.00

3 Jaipur (I) 831.80 384.49 1216.29

4 Jaipur (II) 212.55 77.45 290.00

5 Chomu 37.87 24.91 62.78

6 Kotputli 53.99 95.52 149.51

7 Shahpura 27.42 52.29 79.71

8 Jaipur (II) 331.83 250.17 582.00

9 Dausa 49.09 59.76 108.85

10 S.Madhopur 56.96 28.91 85.87

11 Karoli 34.62 20.18 54.80

12 Dausa (R) 140.67 108.85 249.52

13 Sikar 152.05 99.59 251.64

14 Jhunjhunu 117.75 86.32 204.07

15 Churu 53.27 55.31 108.58

16 Sujangarh 26.85 26.03 52.88

17 Khetri 10.42 16.89 27.31

18 Sikar(R) 360.34 284.14 644.48

19 Alwar 170.83 116.97 287.80

20 Bhiwari 36.95 57.47 94.42

Transport Department                        (Appendix 'A')
Target Allocation Year 2024-25

Revised Final

S.N. District
OTT 
Based 
Target

Non-
OTT 
based 

Annual 
Target OTT

Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT Non OTT

91.77 35.13 75.41 29.65 61.49 24.77 70.99 27.76 73.13 29.57 91.46 71.21

2.52 2.14 2.07 1.81 1.69 1.51 1.95 1.69 2.01 1.80 6.52 13.66

94.29 37.27 77.48 31.46 63.18 26.28 72.94 29.45 75.14 31.37 97.98 84.87

24.21 7.69 19.90 6.49 16.22 5.42 18.73 6.09 19.29 6.48 24.13 15.60

4.29 2.45 3.53 2.07 2.88 1.73 3.32 1.93 3.42 2.06 4.48 5.22

5.10 6.30 4.19 5.33 3.42 4.45 3.95 4.99 4.07 5.31 14.27 44.79

2.43 2.93 2.00 2.47 1.63 2.07 1.88 2.31 1.93 2.47 8.50 28.74

36.03 19.37 29.62 16.36 24.15 13.67 27.88 15.32 28.71 16.32 51.38 94.35

5.40 5.54 4.44 4.67 3.62 3.90 4.18 4.38 4.30 4.66 7.06 15.24

6.49 2.87 5.33 2.42 4.35 2.02 5.02 2.27 5.17 2.42 6.47 5.83

3.95 2.01 3.25 1.70 2.65 1.42 3.06 1.59 3.15 1.69 3.86 3.99

15.84 10.42 13.02 8.79 10.62 7.34 12.26 8.24 12.62 8.77 17.39 25.06

17.11 9.66 14.07 8.16 11.47 6.82 13.24 7.64 13.64 8.14 18.82 21.87

13.44 8.61 11.05 7.27 9.01 6.07 10.40 6.80 10.71 7.25 13.15 17.11

5.90 5.20 4.85 4.38 3.96 3.67 4.57 4.11 4.71 4.38 7.32 13.49

2.87 2.28 2.36 1.92 1.92 1.60 2.22 1.80 2.29 1.92 4.50 7.74

1.11 1.46 0.91 1.23 0.75 1.02 0.86 1.16 0.88 1.23 1.78 5.14

40.43 27.21 33.24 22.96 27.11 19.18 31.29 21.51 32.23 22.92 45.57 65.35

19.36 11.49 15.91 9.71 12.97 8.10 14.97 9.09 15.43 9.68 20.19 24.53

4.06 5.31 3.33 4.48 2.72 3.74 3.14 4.19 3.23 4.47 5.37 14.82

Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25Oct-24

Amt in cr.

20 Bhiwari 36.95 57.47 94.42

21 Alwar(R) 207.78 174.44 382.22

22 Bharatpur 83.40 88.95 172.35

23 Dholpur 39.87 111.41 151.28

24 Bharatpur(R) 123.27 200.36 323.63

25 Ajmer 108.91 91.13 200.04

26 Beawar 36.80 29.05 65.85

27 Nagour 93.99 84.65 178.64

28 Deedwana 60.53 45.22 105.75

29 Tonk 38.43 36.20 74.63

30 Kishangarh 26.56 30.46 57.02

31 Kekri 12.10 16.24 28.34

32 Ajmer(R) 377.32 332.95 710.27

33 Jodhpur 296.37 196.04 492.41

34 Barmer 57.93 69.86 127.79

35 Jaisalmer 20.20 22.53 42.73

36 Balotra 28.83 29.52 58.35

37 Falodi 21.37 23.69 45.06

38 Piparsahar 10.41 10.87 21.28

39 Pokaran 10.56 8.44 19.00

40 Jodhpur(R) 445.67 360.95 806.62

4.06 5.31 3.33 4.48 2.72 3.74 3.14 4.19 3.23 4.47 5.37 14.82

23.42 16.80 19.24 14.19 15.69 11.84 18.11 13.28 18.66 14.15 25.56 39.35

9.22 8.32 7.58 7.02 6.18 5.86 7.13 6.57 7.35 7.00 11.67 22.08

3.71 7.08 3.05 5.97 2.49 4.99 2.87 5.60 2.96 5.96 10.99 54.46

12.93 15.40 10.63 12.99 8.67 10.85 10.00 12.17 10.31 12.96 22.66 76.54

11.23 7.36 9.22 6.20 7.52 5.19 8.69 5.82 8.95 6.20 21.52 31.94

3.94 2.54 3.23 2.14 2.64 1.79 3.04 2.01 3.14 2.14 6.17 8.64

10.33 7.83 8.49 6.61 6.92 5.52 7.99 6.19 8.23 6.59 13.57 21.68

6.62 4.14 5.44 3.50 4.44 2.92 5.12 3.27 5.28 3.49 9.00 11.93

4.18 3.28 3.43 2.77 2.80 2.31 3.23 2.59 3.33 2.76 5.90 9.86

2.78 2.57 2.29 2.16 1.87 1.80 2.16 2.02 2.22 2.15 4.87 9.91

1.21 1.24 1.00 1.04 0.82 0.86 0.94 0.98 0.97 1.04 2.64 6.30

40.29 28.96 33.10 24.42 27.01 20.39 31.17 22.88 32.12 24.37 63.67 100.26

32.29 17.81 26.54 15.03 21.64 12.55 24.98 14.07 25.73 14.99 45.06 52.88

6.22 6.16 5.11 5.20 4.17 4.34 4.81 4.87 4.96 5.19 9.51 20.33

2.30 2.23 1.89 1.89 1.54 1.57 1.78 1.77 1.83 1.88 2.31 4.57

3.13 2.66 2.57 2.24 2.09 1.87 2.42 2.10 2.49 2.23 4.50 8.18

2.48 2.44 2.04 2.06 1.66 1.72 1.92 1.93 1.98 2.05 2.08 4.09

1.18 1.06 0.97 0.90 0.79 0.75 0.91 0.84 0.93 0.91 1.25 2.31

1.27 0.91 1.03 0.77 0.84 0.65 0.97 0.72 1.00 0.77 0.77 1.09

48.87 33.27 40.15 28.09 32.73 23.45 37.79 26.30 38.92 28.02 65.48 93.45
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41 Pali 64.73 44.50 109.23

42 Sirohi 24.46 36.39 60.85

43 Jalore 27.70 20.21 47.91

44 Bhinmal 27.18 38.86 66.04

45 Aburoad 20.00 47.93 67.93

46 Sumerpur 10.63 14.83 25.46

47 Pali(R) 174.70 202.72 377.42

48 Udaipur 257.00 145.98 402.98

49 Dungarpur 55.43 63.30 118.73

50 Banswara 66.98 30.54 97.52

51 Rajsamand 51.87 37.11 88.98

52 Salumber 10.38 7.33 17.71

53 Udaipur (R)  441.66 284.26 725.92

54 Chittorgarh 94.95 160.94 255.89

55 Pratapgarh 25.44 10.96 36.40

56 Bhilwara 122.70 92.35 215.05

57 Shahpura 29.60 24.37 53.97

58 Chittor. (R) 272.69 288.62 561.31

59 Kota 166.07 70.54 236.61

60 Bundi 47.12 26.93 74.05

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT
Non 
OTT

OTT Non OTT

Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25Oct-24

Amt in cr.

7.33 4.36 6.02 3.69 4.90 3.07 5.66 3.44 5.83 3.67 7.76 9.46

2.60 3.14 2.14 2.65 1.74 2.21 2.01 2.48 2.07 2.64 4.23 11.15

3.18 2.03 2.60 1.71 2.12 1.43 2.45 1.60 2.52 1.70 3.05 3.94

2.97 3.55 2.44 3.00 1.99 2.50 2.30 2.81 2.37 2.99 4.06 10.30

2.23 4.54 1.83 3.84 1.49 3.21 1.72 3.59 1.77 3.83 2.68 11.38

1.17 1.38 0.96 1.17 0.79 0.98 0.91 1.08 0.94 1.17 1.50 3.70

19.48 19.00 15.99 16.06 13.03 13.40 15.05 15.00 15.50 16.00 23.28 49.93

28.12 13.38 23.12 11.30 18.85 9.43 21.76 10.58 22.40 11.26 38.11 38.40

6.33 6.31 5.20 5.33 4.24 4.45 4.88 4.99 5.04 5.31 6.21 12.57

7.63 3.03 6.27 2.56 5.11 2.14 5.90 2.40 6.08 2.55 7.61 6.16

5.67 3.39 4.66 2.86 3.80 2.39 4.38 2.68 4.51 2.85 7.78 9.87

1.15 0.68 0.94 0.57 0.76 0.47 0.88 0.53 0.91 0.57 1.52 1.91

48.90 26.79 40.19 22.62 32.76 18.88 37.80 21.18 38.94 22.54 61.23 68.91

9.38 11.80 7.71 9.96 6.27 8.31 7.25 9.33 7.48 9.94 21.97 66.07

2.93 1.11 2.41 0.94 1.96 0.78 2.26 0.89 2.33 0.93 2.67 2.04

13.21 8.18 10.86 6.91 8.85 5.77 10.21 6.46 10.52 6.89 19.91 26.58

3.26 2.26 2.68 1.91 2.18 1.59 2.52 1.79 2.60 1.90 4.25 6.21

28.78 23.35 23.66 19.72 19.26 16.45 22.24 18.47 22.93 19.66 48.80 100.90

18.88 6.99 15.52 5.89 12.65 4.92 14.61 5.53 15.04 5.87 19.11 14.40

5.28 2.59 4.35 2.19 3.54 1.83 4.08 2.05 4.21 2.18 6.02 6.1060 Bundi 47.12 26.93 74.05

61 Jhalawar 56.78 33.49 90.27

62 Baran 50.50 23.20 73.70

63 R. Mandi 12.68 10.05 22.73

64 Kota(R) 333.15 164.21 497.36

65 Bikaner 106.82 127.14 233.96

66 Naukha 15.19 31.34 46.53

67 Ganganagar 104.06 68.92 172.98

68 H.Garh 54.47 46.21 100.68

69 Nohar 25.58 30.19 55.77

70 Sadulsahar 2.15 3.19 5.34

71 Bikaner(R) 308.27 306.99 615.26

72 Distt. Total 4349.15 3343.15 7692.30

73 RSRTC 101.00

74 NP/AITP 220.00

75 CF Police 86.70

76 Grand Total 8100.00

5.28 2.59 4.35 2.19 3.54 1.83 4.08 2.05 4.21 2.18 6.02 6.10

6.49 3.35 5.32 2.83 4.34 2.36 5.02 2.65 5.17 2.82 6.29 6.58

5.78 2.32 4.75 1.96 3.87 1.64 4.47 1.84 4.61 1.95 5.53 4.51

1.30 0.81 1.07 0.68 0.87 0.57 1.01 0.64 1.04 0.68 2.53 3.56

37.73 16.06 31.01 13.55 25.27 11.32 29.19 12.71 30.07 13.50 39.48 35.15

11.32 10.89 9.30 9.20 7.59 7.68 8.76 8.62 9.02 9.18 18.72 39.52

1.45 2.12 1.19 1.79 0.97 1.50 1.12 1.68 1.16 1.79 3.90 14.28

11.70 6.65 9.61 5.62 7.83 4.69 9.04 5.26 9.31 5.60 13.10 15.40

6.02 4.32 4.95 3.65 4.03 3.05 4.66 3.42 4.80 3.64 7.62 11.47

2.89 2.95 2.37 2.49 1.94 2.08 2.23 2.32 2.30 2.47 3.10 6.50

0.24 0.35 0.21 0.28 0.17 0.24 0.20 0.27 0.20 0.28 0.18 0.48

33.62 27.28 27.63 23.03 22.53 19.24 26.01 21.57 26.79 22.96 46.62 87.65

480.61 301.18 394.96 254.24 322.01 212.29 371.73 238.08 382.94 253.54 609.10 921.77

8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.50 8.50

18.33 18.33 18.33 18.33 18.33 18.37

7.22 7.22 7.22 7.22 7.22 7.28

815.74 683.15 568.25 643.76 670.53 1565.02


